
ANNUAL	PLANNER	2025-26

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

APRIL 2025

7

14

21

28

8

1

15

22

29

10

3

17

24

11

4

18

25

12

5

19

26

6

13

20

27

9

2

16

23

30

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

MAY 2025

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

8

1

15

22

29

9

2

16

23

30

10

3

17

24

31

4

11

18

25

School Begins 
I to IX  & XI
Welcome 
Assembly X

Earth Week

Earth Week/Literature Week

PT 1-X & PA 1 Grades III-IX & XI

School Begins
Pre-Primary

House Meeting
Working for IX-XI
Workshop 
Self Awareness

Ram Navami World (UN) 
Health Day 
Assembly IX A

Mahavir Jayanti IAYP Registration

Baisakhi
Ambedkar 
Jayanti

Earth Week 
Activity    
Grades Nur-II

Earth Week 
Activity
Grades III-V

Nani Ki Kahani
(Grades Pre-Primary)
Excursion Grades 
(VI-VIII)

Good Friday

World Heritage 
Day

Working for Students 
Grades III- VIII
(Bagless Day)       
Working for IX-XI
Inter House Dance
Competition (III-VIII) & 
Mock Parliament VI-VIII & XI  
Sparsh Sahyog Nur-II

World Creativity 
& Innovation Day
Grades III-V 
(Let Us Create)
Extempore
Grades I-II

Earth Day
Assembly IX B

Show and Tell
Grades Pre-Primary

World Spanish Day
English Language Day

Spellathon (III-V)

English Debate 
Grades (VI-VIII)

Rain Dance 
(Pre-Primary to 
Grade 2)
Talk About Famous 
Authors Grade IX & XI

International 
Dance Day
Workshop (IV-VIII)

Total Working Days:
PP: 18
I-II: 19
III-VIII: 20
IX-XI: 21

May Day
Community 
Outreach

Assembly VIII A

PT 1- X Begins
Working for Students 
Grades III- IX 
(Bagless Day) Workshop 
on POCSO VI-IX & XI 
Inter House Swimming 
Competition III-VIII

PT1- X

Good Touch 
and Bad Touch 
Workshop -Nur to III

Assembly VIII B

Mother's Day Craft 
Activity Nur-V

Mother's Day Buddha Purnima PT 1- X Ends

NIWD for Teachers

PA 1 Grades III-IX & XI

Paper Showing 
PA 1 & PT 1

Last Working Day 
Grades Nur-VIII

Meet & Greet 
Grades PP- XI

Out station Trip V-XI

Out station Trip V-XI

Summer Gypsy 
Begins

Summer Gypsy 
Ends

Last Working Day
IX-XI

Total Working Days:
Nur-II: 16
III-VIII: 17
IX-XI: 23

PT 1-X 

Working for Students 
Grades IX & XI

Assembly VII A

39



40 41

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

JULY 2025

30 31

2

9

16

23

3

10

17

24

4

11

18

25

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

1

8

15

22

29

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

JUNE 2025

30

2

9

16

23

3

10

17

24

4

11

18

25

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

1

8

15

22

29

Eid-ul-Zuha

International 
Yoga Day

Father's Day

School 
Reopens Nur-XI

Pledge To Save 
Environment

Van Mahotsav Week

Total Working Days:
Nur-XI: 1

Sparsh Sahyog 
Nur -XI

Best Out of Waste
Pre-Primary

Seminar: 
Importance of 
Planting VI-VIII

Chipko 
Movement- Story
I-V

Plantation Drive
VI-VIII

Van Mahotsav Week

Working for Students 
Grades IX- XI
Meditation Session
Working for Students
Grades III- VIII (Bagless Day)
IInter House Group Song 
Competition III-VIII

Muharram
Student Council 
Election Process 
Begins

Sparsh Simulation
Nur-II  

Bastille Day

Nani Ki Kahani
(Grades 
Pre-Primary)

Nelson Mandela 
Day Community 
Outreach 
(Donation Drive)

Investiture 
Ceremony &
Sparsh Sitaare 1

Mahashivratri 
(Jalabhishek)

Assembly VII B

Excursion Grades 
III-V

PT 2-X Begins

PA 2 III- IX & XI, PT 2-X

Total Working Days:
Nur-II: 22
III-VIII: 23
IX-XI: 24

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

AUGUST 2025

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

8

1

15

22

29

9

2

16

23

30

10

3

17

24

4

11

18

25

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

SEPTEMBER 2025

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

8

1

15

22

29

9

2

16

23

30

10

3

17

24

4

11

18

25

Assembly VI A

Excursion Nur-2

Meet & Greet 
Nur -VIII

Working Day IX-XI
Goal Setting 
Workshop

PA 2 III- IX & XI & PT 2-X

PT 2- X Ends

PT 2 X

Assembly VI B

Eco-Friendly 
Rakhi Making 
Nur- V

Raksha Bandhan

Janmashtami
Quiz Whiz I & II

Ek Shaam, 
Shyaam Ke 
Naam by III

Paper Showing 
PT 2

Independence Day

Special Assembly TEP     
Flag Hoisting &
Kite Flying

Dhankaur Fair Assembly V A

Meet & Greet 
IX-XI

Sparsh Kalakar 
UKG

Ganesh Chaturthi National Sports 
Day 

Assembly V B

Working Day III-VIII
(Bagless Day)
Inter House Basketball 
Competition

Working Day IX-XI
Workshop on 
Time Management

Total Working Days:
Nur- II: 21
III-VIII: 22
IX-XI: 23

31

Nani Ki Kahani
Pre-Primary

Hindi Kahani 
Vaachan   
Grades I & II

Hasya Kavita 
Vaachan
Grades III-V

Swa-Rachit 
Kavita Lekhan 
Grades VI-VIII

Teacher's Day 
Celebration 
Half Day for 
Students

Eid-e-Milad NIWD for Teachers     
Sparsh Sahyog-2

Half Yearly III - XI

Half Yearly III - XI

Sparsh Simulation 
Nur- UKG

Sparsh Vigyaan
Grades I & II

Half Yearly III - XI

House Meeting 

Paper Showing 
Half-Yearly

Working Day 
IX-XI

Working for Students 
(III- VIII) (Bagless Day)

World Tourism Day 
Broch. Desig. (III-VIII)

Inter House Skating 
Competition (III-VIII)

World Heart Day 
Workshop V-VIII

Community Outreach 
(Swachhta Pakhwada)
Student Council

Total Working Days:
PP: 21
I & II: 22
III-VIII: 23
IX-XI: 24

Working for 
Students 
Grades IX- XI

Hindi Pakhwara



40 41

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

JULY 2025

30 31

2

9

16

23

3

10

17

24

4

11

18

25

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

1

8

15

22

29

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

JUNE 2025

30

2

9

16

23

3

10

17

24

4

11

18

25

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

1

8

15

22

29

Eid-ul-Zuha

International 
Yoga Day

Father's Day

School 
Reopens Nur-XI

Pledge To Save 
Environment

Van Mahotsav Week

Total Working Days:
Nur-XI: 1

Sparsh Sahyog 
Nur -XI

Best Out of Waste
Pre-Primary

Seminar: 
Importance of 
Planting VI-VIII

Chipko 
Movement- Story
I-V

Plantation Drive
VI-VIII

Van Mahotsav Week

Working for Students 
Grades IX- XI
Meditation Session
Working for Students
Grades III- VIII (Bagless Day)
IInter House Group Song 
Competition III-VIII

Muharram
Student Council 
Election Process 
Begins

Sparsh Simulation
Nur-II  

Bastille Day

Nani Ki Kahani
(Grades 
Pre-Primary)

Nelson Mandela 
Day Community 
Outreach 
(Donation Drive)

Investiture 
Ceremony &
Sparsh Sitaare 1

Mahashivratri 
(Jalabhishek)

Assembly VII B

Excursion Grades 
III-V

PT 2-X Begins

PA 2 III- IX & XI, PT 2-X

Total Working Days:
Nur-II: 22
III-VIII: 23
IX-XI: 24

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

AUGUST 2025

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

8

1

15

22

29

9

2

16

23

30

10

3

17

24

4

11

18

25

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

SEPTEMBER 2025

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

8

1

15

22

29

9

2

16

23

30

10

3

17

24

4

11

18

25

Assembly VI A

Excursion Nur-2

Meet & Greet 
Nur -VIII

Working Day IX-XI
Goal Setting 
Workshop

PA 2 III- IX & XI & PT 2-X

PT 2- X Ends

PT 2 X

Assembly VI B

Eco-Friendly 
Rakhi Making 
Nur- V

Raksha Bandhan

Janmashtami
Quiz Whiz I & II

Ek Shaam, 
Shyaam Ke 
Naam by III

Paper Showing 
PT 2

Independence Day

Special Assembly TEP     
Flag Hoisting &
Kite Flying

Dhankaur Fair Assembly V A

Meet & Greet 
IX-XI

Sparsh Kalakar 
UKG

Ganesh Chaturthi National Sports 
Day 

Assembly V B

Working Day III-VIII
(Bagless Day)
Inter House Basketball 
Competition

Working Day IX-XI
Workshop on 
Time Management

Total Working Days:
Nur- II: 21
III-VIII: 22
IX-XI: 23

31

Nani Ki Kahani
Pre-Primary

Hindi Kahani 
Vaachan   
Grades I & II

Hasya Kavita 
Vaachan
Grades III-V

Swa-Rachit 
Kavita Lekhan 
Grades VI-VIII

Teacher's Day 
Celebration 
Half Day for 
Students

Eid-e-Milad NIWD for Teachers     
Sparsh Sahyog-2

Half Yearly III - XI

Half Yearly III - XI

Sparsh Simulation 
Nur- UKG

Sparsh Vigyaan
Grades I & II

Half Yearly III - XI

House Meeting 

Paper Showing 
Half-Yearly

Working Day 
IX-XI

Working for Students 
(III- VIII) (Bagless Day)

World Tourism Day 
Broch. Desig. (III-VIII)

Inter House Skating 
Competition (III-VIII)

World Heart Day 
Workshop V-VIII

Community Outreach 
(Swachhta Pakhwada)
Student Council

Total Working Days:
PP: 21
I & II: 22
III-VIII: 23
IX-XI: 24

Working for 
Students 
Grades IX- XI

Hindi Pakhwara



42 43

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

NOVEMBER 2025

30

2

9

16

23

3

10

17

24

4

11

18

25

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

1

8

15

22

29

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

OCTOBER 2025

30 31

2

9

16

23

3

10

17

24

4

11

18

25

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

1

8

15

22

29

Ram Navami Gandhi Jayanti

Dusshera   

Assembly V C

Amrit Kaal Story 
Writing Compt
IX-XI

Pratibimb
Nur- XI

World Post Day
I & II

Karwachauth 

Working for 
all students

Assembly V C

Sparsh Kalakar LKG

World Mental Health 
Day Workshop (VI-XI)

Disaster 
Management 
Workshop 
Grades III-V

Lantern Making 
Activity 
Pre-Primary

Bandhanwaar 
Making Activity
III-V 

Diya Decoration 
Activity  I-II

Assembly IV A

Rangoli
Inter House VI-VIII

NIWD for Teachers

Choti Diwali Diwali Govardhan Puja Bhai Dooj

Working for 
Students Grades III- VIII 
(Bagless Day)

Inter House Debate 
Competition (III-VIII)

Working Day IX-XI

Chath
Assembly IV B

SPARSH SPORTS LEAGUE

Sparsh MUN (VI-IX & XI)

Total Working Days:
Nur-II: 17
III-XI: 18

Working for 
Grades III-VIII
(Bagless Day)

Awareness Towards 
Special Kids (III-IX & XI)

Pre-Board 1 (X)

Guru Nanak Dev's 
Birthday

Inter House Science 
Quiz  VI-VIII

Assembly IV C

Pre-Board 1 (X)

Pre-Board 1 (X)

World Science Day

Drawing 
Competition I & II

Adventure Camp 
Grades Nur-3

Children's Day 
Assembly by Teachers

Pre-Board 1 Ends

Sparsh Sanskriti       
IV-IX

Paper Showing 
Pre-Board 1

Constitution Day
IV & V

Adventure Camp 
Grades IV-XI

Meet & Greet 
Grade X

Sparsh Kalakar 
Nur

Total Working Days:
Nur-II: 20
III: 21
IV-VIII: 22
IX & XI: 22
X: 21

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

DECEMBER 2025

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

8

1

15

22

29

9

2

16

23

30

10

3

17

24

31

4

11

18

25

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

JANUARY 2026

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

8

1

15

22

29

9

2

16

23

30

10

3

17

24

31

4

11

18

25

Pre-Board 2 
Begins

Working for 
III-IX & XI  
(Bagless Day)                       
Happython Practice

Human Rights Day 
Workshop VI-IX

Assembly III A

Pre-Board 2 Ends

Nani Ki Kahani 
(Pre-Primary)

Paper Showing 
Pre-Board 2

Happython 
III-IX & XI

Ramanujan Day
Inter House Math 
Quiz (IV-IX & XI)

Class Photograph 
(Tentative)

Christmas Carnival 
(Grade Nur -V)

Christmas House Meeting Meet & Greet 
Nur -XI & 
Subject Choice 
Orientation X

Last Working Day Winter Break 
Begins for Students   

Total Working Days:
Nur-II: 22
III-IX: 24
X: 22

PA 3 (III-IX & XI), Pre-Board 2 (X)

Pre-Board 2 (X)

Winter Break 
Ends

Sparsh Sahyog-3

Online classes 
Nur- XI

Hazarat Ali's 
Birthday

Working for
Grade IX & XI

Offline Classes 
Nur-VIII

Disaster 
Management 
Workshop 
Grades VI-VIII

Assembly III B International Day 
of Education

Republic Day

Special Assembly 
TEP

Assembly III C

Working for IX-XI

Working for Students
III- VIII (Bagless Day)

Interhouse Table 
Tennis & Badminton 
Tournament III-VIII

Total Working Days:
Nur-II: 13
III-VIII: 14
IX: 15

Working for Grades IX & XI

Working for 
Grades IX & XI



42 43

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

NOVEMBER 2025

30

2

9

16

23

3

10

17

24

4

11

18

25

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

1

8

15

22

29

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

OCTOBER 2025

30 31

2

9

16

23

3

10

17

24

4

11

18

25

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

1

8

15

22

29

Ram Navami Gandhi Jayanti

Dusshera   

Assembly V C

Amrit Kaal Story 
Writing Compt
IX-XI

Pratibimb
Nur- XI

World Post Day
I & II

Karwachauth 

Working for 
all students

Assembly V C

Sparsh Kalakar LKG

World Mental Health 
Day Workshop (VI-XI)

Disaster 
Management 
Workshop 
Grades III-V

Lantern Making 
Activity 
Pre-Primary

Bandhanwaar 
Making Activity
III-V 

Diya Decoration 
Activity  I-II

Assembly IV A

Rangoli
Inter House VI-VIII

NIWD for Teachers

Choti Diwali Diwali Govardhan Puja Bhai Dooj

Working for 
Students Grades III- VIII 
(Bagless Day)

Inter House Debate 
Competition (III-VIII)

Working Day IX-XI

Chath
Assembly IV B

SPARSH SPORTS LEAGUE

Sparsh MUN (VI-IX & XI)

Total Working Days:
Nur-II: 17
III-XI: 18

Working for 
Grades III-VIII
(Bagless Day)

Awareness Towards 
Special Kids (III-IX & XI)

Pre-Board 1 (X)

Guru Nanak Dev's 
Birthday

Inter House Science 
Quiz  VI-VIII

Assembly IV C

Pre-Board 1 (X)

Pre-Board 1 (X)

World Science Day

Drawing 
Competition I & II

Adventure Camp 
Grades Nur-3

Children's Day 
Assembly by Teachers

Pre-Board 1 Ends

Sparsh Sanskriti       
IV-IX

Paper Showing 
Pre-Board 1

Constitution Day
IV & V

Adventure Camp 
Grades IV-XI

Meet & Greet 
Grade X

Sparsh Kalakar 
Nur

Total Working Days:
Nur-II: 20
III: 21
IV-VIII: 22
IX & XI: 22
X: 21

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

DECEMBER 2025

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

8

1

15

22

29

9

2

16

23

30

10

3

17

24

31

4

11

18

25

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

JANUARY 2026

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

8

1

15

22

29

9

2

16

23

30

10

3

17

24

31

4

11

18

25

Pre-Board 2 
Begins

Working for 
III-IX & XI  
(Bagless Day)                       
Happython Practice

Human Rights Day 
Workshop VI-IX

Assembly III A

Pre-Board 2 Ends

Nani Ki Kahani 
(Pre-Primary)

Paper Showing 
Pre-Board 2

Happython 
III-IX & XI

Ramanujan Day
Inter House Math 
Quiz (IV-IX & XI)

Class Photograph 
(Tentative)

Christmas Carnival 
(Grade Nur -V)

Christmas House Meeting Meet & Greet 
Nur -XI & 
Subject Choice 
Orientation X

Last Working Day Winter Break 
Begins for Students   

Total Working Days:
Nur-II: 22
III-IX: 24
X: 22

PA 3 (III-IX & XI), Pre-Board 2 (X)

Pre-Board 2 (X)

Winter Break 
Ends

Sparsh Sahyog-3

Online classes 
Nur- XI

Hazarat Ali's 
Birthday

Working for
Grade IX & XI

Offline Classes 
Nur-VIII

Disaster 
Management 
Workshop 
Grades VI-VIII

Assembly III B International Day 
of Education

Republic Day

Special Assembly 
TEP

Assembly III C

Working for IX-XI

Working for Students
III- VIII (Bagless Day)

Interhouse Table 
Tennis & Badminton 
Tournament III-VIII

Total Working Days:
Nur-II: 13
III-VIII: 14
IX: 15

Working for Grades IX & XI

Working for 
Grades IX & XI
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FEBRUARY 2026

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

2

9

16

23

3

10

17

24

4

11

18

25

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

1

8

15

22

Working for 
Students Nur- VIII

Total Working Days:
Nur-VIII: 22
IX & XI: 16

Sparsh Sitaare-2
Intra Class Comp

Maha Shivratri Paper Showing 
Final IX & XI

Pratibimb 
Grade IX & XI

Happython
Nur- II

Sparsh Simulation           
Nur-II

Term 2 (IX & XI)

Term 2 (IX & XI)

MARCH 2026

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

2

9

16

23

3

10

17

24

4

11

18

25

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

1

8

15

22

Working for X

Term 2 (III-VIII)

Term 2 (III-VIII)

New Session 
Grade X & XII

Holi

International 
Women's Day

Last Working Day 
Nur, LKG, I-VIII 

NIWD for Teachers 
Working for UKG

NIWD for Teachers 
Working for UKG

30 3129

Eid-ul-Fitr

Pratibimb 2
P Primary                    
Graduation Day 
UKG

Pratibimb 2
Primary 
Budpreneur 3.0

Pratibimb 2
Middle
Budpreneur 3.0

Ram Navami

Orientation for 
Old Parents

Orientation for 
New Parents

Distribution of stationery, 
books, and uniform

NIWD for Teachers NIWD for Teachers

Total Working Days:
Nur & LKG: 12
UKG: 14
I-II: 12
III-VIII: 14
X: 20

Term 2 (III-VIII)


